SE2520L-EK3
RangeChargerTM 802.11b WLAN Evaluation Kit
Preliminary Information
15-DST-03  Rev 1.1  Apr-24-2006 Confidential 1 of 10
QA042406
Application
 IEEE 802.11b
 2.4GHz Cordless Phones

2
3 4 5
6 VCTL
VEN
RFIN GN
D VCC0 VCC1 RFOUT
VCC
Figure 3:  Evaluation Board Schematic Diagram
SE2520L-EK3
RangeChargerTM 802.11b WLAN Evaluation Kit
Preliminary Information
15-DST-03  Rev 1.1  Apr-24-2006 Confidential 5 of 10
QA042406
Evaluation Board Bill Of Materials
Item Qty Reference Part Description Supplier Information
1 5 C11,C13,C25,C8,C9 0.1uF Murata - GRP155R61A104KA01
2 2 C12,C4 1.0pF Murata - GRP1555C1H1R0CZ01
3 1 C17 1.2pF Murata - GRP1555C1H1R2CZ01
4 1 C1 1.8pF Murata - GRP1555C1H1R8CZ01
5 1 C10 1000pF Murata - GRP155R71H102KA01
6 9 C15,C2,C20,C21,C22,C23,
C5,C6,C7 10pF Murata - GRP1555C1H100JZ01
7 1 C14 10uF Panasonic - ECST1AX106R
8 1 C26 220pF Murata - GRP155R71H221KA01
9 4 C16,C18,C19,C27 22pF Murata - GRP1555C1H220JZ01
10 1 C3 33pF Murata - GRP1555C1H330JZ01
11  C24 NF
12 1 L2 2.7nH Murata - LQP15MN2N7B02B
13 2 L1,L5 3.3nH Murata - LQP15MN3N3B02B
14 2 L3,L4 3.6nH Murata - LQP15MN3N6B02B